

A PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS RECOGNIZING COUNCIL MEMBER DAVID SCHWARZ

* * * * * * *

WHEREAS, the City of Hilshire Village recognizes and appreciates the service and time that David Schwarz has devoted to the citizens and community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, David Schwarz dutifully served two terms as a Council Member from 2019 to 2023; and

WHEREAS, David Schwarz further contributed as treasurer of the Hilshire Village Cultural Education Finance Facility Corporation and the Hilshire Village Higher Education Finance Corporation, and

WHEREAS, David Schwarz was passionate about the culture of the City and prioritized the well-being of the residents and community involvement, and

WHEREAS, for services given to this City, Council Member David Schwarz is deserving of our sincere gratitude and acknowledgment, and

NOW THEREFORE, be it proclaimed by the Mayor of Hilshire Village, Texas, that the City does hereby recognize and commend Council Member David Schwarz for his support for the City of Hilshire Village.

	Robert F. Buesinger, Mayor
Attest:	June 20, 2023
Cassie Stephens, City Secretary	